125
S E N S O R S  A N D  S W I T C H E S
7
7
SENSORS AND
SWITCHES
+23°C
+3Pa

DR-90W Well for TG-DHW... Acid-proof stainless steel, SUS316 90 mm
DR-135R Well Acid-proof stainless steel, SUS316 135 mm
Accessories
Article Description Note
ADAPTER Adapter 1/4” to 1/2”. For mounting TG-D1... in 1/2”.
Duct sensor, NTC
For air temperature measurement in ventilation ducts. Adjustable insertion length.
Technical data
Sensor element NTC, 15...10 kΩ
Time constant 38 s
Diameter 9 mm
Insertion length 15...130 mm
Cable length 1.5 m
Protection class IP20
Article Description Temperature range Note
TG-K300 Duct sensor -30...+30 °C
TG-K310 Duct sensor -20...+10 °C
TG-K330 Duct sensor 0…30 °C
TG-K350 Duct sensor 20…50 °C
TG-K360 Duct sensor 0…60 °C

Time constant 13 s
Material Nickel-plated copper tube
Cable length 1.5 m
Protection class IP65
Article Description Sensor
element
Nominal
resistance
Temperature
range
Equivalent Note
TG-A1/PT100 Clamp-on sensor,
including clamp
(Ø 40 mm max.)
PT100 100 Ω/0°C -30...+150 °C -
TG-A1/PT1000 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C -30...+150 °C -
TG-A1/NTC1.8 NTC 1.8 1800 Ω/25°C -30...+120 °C TAC
TG-A1/NTC2.2 NTC 2.2 2252 Ω/25°C -30...+150 °C Johnson Controls
TG-A1/NTC10-01 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -30...+150 °C Aquatrol -
Johnson Controls -
Satchwell - Trend -
Cylon - Honeywell
TG-A1/NTC10-02 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -30...+110 °C Carel - Evco -
Eliwell -
AB Industrietechnik
TG-A1/NTC10-03 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -30...+150 °C Andover -
Delta Controls -
Siebe - York
TG-A1/NTC20 NTC 20 20 kΩ/25°C -30...+150 °C Honeywell
TG-A1/NI1000-01 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C -30...+150 °C Siemens -
Landis & Staefa
TG-A1/NI1000-02 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C -30...+150 °C Sauter
Temperature range -30...30°C -20...10°C 0...30°C 0...40°C 0...60°C 20...50°C 40...70°C 60...90°C
Temp. ºC Ω Ω Ω Ω Ω Ω Ω Ω
150
140

-35
-40
Sensor characteristics, NTC Regin
132
S E N S O R S  A N D  S W I T C H E S
Clamp-on sensor with housing
Clamp-on sensor for surface temperature measurement, including a metal strap for easy fastening and a
tube of heat-conductive contact paste.
Technical data
Cable gland M16
Time constant 5 s
Protection class IP42 (or IP40 depending on the mounting position)
Article Sensor element Nominal
resistance
Temperature range Equivalent Note
TG-AH1/PT100 PT100 100 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C -
TG-AH1/PT1000 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C -
TG-AH1/NTC1.8 NTC 1.8 1800 Ω/25°C -20...+120 °C TAC
TG-AH1/NTC2.2 NTC 2.2 2252 Ω/25°C -20...+120 °C Johnson Controls
TG-AH1/NTC10-01 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -20...+120 °C Aquatrol -
Johnson Controls -
Satchwell - Trend -
Cylon - Honeywell
TG-AH1/NTC10-02 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -20...+110 °C Carel - Evco -
Eliwell -
AB Industrietechnik
TG-AH1/NTC10-03 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -20...+120 °C Andover -
Delta Controls -
Siebe - York
TG-AH1/NTC20 NTC 20 20 kΩ/25°C -20...+120 °C Honeywell
TG-AH1/NI1000-01 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C Siemens -
Landis & Staefa
TG-AH1/NI1000-02 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C Sauter
Accessories
Article Description Note
PASTA-20 Heat-conductive paste in tube, 20 g
 133
S E N S O R S  A N D  S W I T C H E S
7
Bulb sensor
Universal sensor.
Technical data
Material Stainless steel
Cable length 1.5 m
Diameter 6 mm
Article Sensor
element
Nominal
resistance
Temperature
range
Protection
class
Equivalent Note
TG-B6/PT100 PT100 100 Ω/0°C -30...+110 °C IP65 -
TG-B6/PT1000 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C -50...+110 °C IP67 -
TG-B6/NTC1.8   NTC 1.8 1800 Ω/25°C -50...+110 °C IP67 TAC
TG-B6/NTC2.2   NTC 2.2 2252 Ω/25°C -50...+110 °C IP67 Johnson Controls
TG-B6/NTC10-01   NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -50...+110 °C IP67 Aquatrol -
Johnson Controls -
Satchwell - Trend -
Cylon - Honeywell
TG-B6/NTC10-02   NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -50...+110 °C IP67 Carel - Evco -
Eliwell -
AB Industrietechnik
TG-B6/NTC10-03   NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -50...+110 °C IP67 Andover -
Delta Controls -
Siebe - York
TG-B6/NTC20   NTC 20 20 kΩ/25°C -50...+110 °C IP67 Honeywell
TG-B6/NI1000-01   Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C -50...+110 °C IP67 Siemens -
Landis & Staefa
TG-B6/NI1000-02   Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C -50...+110 °C IP67 Sauter
Accessories
Article Description Note
PASTA-20 Heat-conductive paste in tube, 20 g
TG-B6/PT100
TG-B6. . .
134
S E N S O R S  A N D  S W I T C H E S
Duct sensor with housing
Duct sensor for air temperature measurement in ventilation ducts.
Technical data
Temperature range -30…+70 °C
Time constant 16 s
Cable gland M16
Material, probe Stainless steel, SUS304
Diameter 8 mm
Protection class IP65
Article Sensor element Nominal
resistance
Insertion length Equivalent Note
TG-KH/PT100 PT100 100 Ω/0°C 60...205 mm -
TG-KH/PT1000 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C 60...205 mm -
TG-KH/PT1000-430 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C 60…405 mm -
TG-KH/NTC1.8 NTC 1.8 1800 Ω/25°C 60...205 mm TAC
TG-KH/NTC2.2 NTC 2.2 2252 Ω/25°C 60…205 mm Johnson Controls
TG-KH/NTC10-01 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 60...205 mm Aquatrol -
Johnson Controls -
Satchwell - Trend -
Cylon - Honeywell
TG-KH/NTC10-02 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 60...205 mm Carel - Evco -
Eliwell -
AB Industrietechnik
TG-KH/NTC10-03 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 60...205 mm Andover -
Delta Controls -
Siebe - York
TG-KH/NTC20 NTC 20 20 kΩ/25°C 60...205 mm Honeywell
TG-KH/NI1000-01 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C 60...205 mm Siemens -
Landis & Staefa
TG-KH/NI1000-02 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C 60...205 mm Sauter
 135
S E N S O R S  A N D  S W I T C H E S
7
Duct sensor
Duct sensor for air temperature measurement in ventilation ducts. Adjustable insertion length.
Technical data
Temperature range -30…+70 °C
Time constant 50 s including dead time
Insertion length 15...130 mm adjustable
Diameter 9 mm
Protection class IP65
Article Sensor element Nominal
resistance
Cable length Equivalent Note
TG-K3/PT100 PT100 100 Ω/0°C 1.5 m -
TG-K3/PT1000 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C 1.5 m -
TG-K3/PT1000/3,0 PT1000 (DIN class B) 1000 Ω/0°C 3 m -
TG-K3/NTC1.8 NTC 1.8 1800 Ω/25°C 1.5 m TAC
TG-K3/NTC2.2 NTC 2.2 2252 Ω/25°C 1.5 m Johnson Controls
TG-K3/NTC10-01 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 1.5 m Aquatrol -
Johnson Controls -
Satchwell - Trend -
Cylon - Honeywell
TG-K3/NTC10-02 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 1.5 m Carel - Evco -
Eliwell -
AB Industrietechnik
TG-K3/NTC10-03 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 1.5 m Andover -
Delta Controls -
Siebe - York
TG-K3/NTC20 NTC 20 20 kΩ/25°C 1.5 m Honeywell
TG-K3/NI1000-01 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C 1.5 m Siemens -
Landis & Staefa
TG-K3/NI1000-02 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C 1.5 m Sauter
Average temperature sensor with housing
Average temperature sensor for duct mounting. It has a cable with four PT1000 elements. The cable is
mounted with clamps and is held in place inside the duct by an end spring.
Technical data
Time constant 1 s
Cable gland M16
Cable length 3 m
Insertion length 0...75 mm
Diameter 8 mm
Protection class IP65
Article Sensor element Nominal resistance Equivalent Note
TG-MH/PT1000 PT1000 (DIN class B) 1000 Ω/0°C -
136
S E N S O R S  A N D  S W I T C H E S
Immersion sensor with cable
Immersion sensor for water temperature measurement.
Technical data
Temperature range -30…+70 °C
Time constant 4 s
Cable length 1.5 m
Connection R¼”
Diameter 4 mm
Material, probe Stainless steel, SUS304
Pressure rating PN10
Protection class IP65
Article Sensor element Nominal
resistance
Insertion length Equivalent Note
TG-D1/PT100 PT100 100 Ω/0°C 135 mm -
TG-D1/PT1000 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C 135 mm -
TG-D1/NTC1.8 NTC 1.8 1800 Ω/25°C 135 mm TAC
TG-D1/NTC2.2 NTC 2.2k3A1 2252 Ω/25°C 135 mm Johnson Controls
TG-D1/NTC10-01 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 135 mm Aquatrol -
Johnson Controls -
Satchwell - Trend -
Cylon - Honeywell
TG-D1/NTC10-02 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 135 mm Carel - Evco -
Eliwell -
AB Industrietechnik
TG-D1/NTC10-03 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 135 mm Andover -
Delta Controls -
Siebe - York
TG-D1/NTC20 NTC 20 20 kΩ/25°C 135 mm Honeywell
TG-D1/NI1000-01 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C 135 mm Siemens -
Landis & Staefa
TG-D1/NI1000-02 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C 135 mm Sauter
Article Sensor element Nominal
resistance
Insertion length Equivalent Note
TG-D2/PT100 PT100 100 Ω/0°C 220 mm -
TG-D2/PT1000 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C 220 mm -
Accessories
Article Description Note
DF Mounting flange for TG-D1... for mounting in ventilation ducts
ADAPTER Adapter 1/4” to 1/2”. For mounting TG-D1... in 1/2”.
 137
S E N S O R S  A N D  S W I T C H E S
7
Immersion sensor with cable, adjustable insertion length
Immersion sensor for water temperature measurement.
Technical data
Temperature range -30…+70 °C
Time constant 4 s
Cable length 1.5 m
Connection R1/4”
Diameter 4 mm
Material, probe Stainless steel, SUS304
Pressure rating PN10
Protection class IP65
Article Sensor element Nominal
resistance
Insertion length Equivalent Note
TG-D3/PT100 PT100 100 Ω/0°C 300 mm -
TG-D3/PT1000 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C 300 mm -
TG-D3/NTC1.8 NTC 1.8 1800 Ω/25°C Max. 300 mm TAC
TG-D3/NTC2.2 NTC 2.2 2252 Ω/25°C 300 mm Johnson Controls
TG-D3/NTC10-01 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 300 mm Aquatrol -
Johnson Controls -
Satchwell - Trend -
Cylon - Honeywell
TG-D3/NTC10-02 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 300 mm Carel - Evco -
Eliwell -
AB Industrietechnik
TG-D3/NTC10-03 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C 300 mm Andover -
Delta Controls -
Siebe - York
TG-D3/NTC20 NTC 20 20 kΩ/25°C 300 mm Honeywell
TG-D3/NI1000-01 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C 300 mm Siemens -
Landis & Staefa
TG-D3/NI1000-02 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C 300 mm Sauter
138
S E N S O R S  A N D  S W I T C H E S
Immersion sensor with housing, without well
Technical data
Temperature range -20…+120 °C
Time constant 4 s
Cable gland M16
Insertion length 90 mm
Diameter 5 mm
Connection R1/4”
Material, probe Stainless steel, SUS304
Diameter, probe 5 mm
Pressure rating PN16
Protection class IP65
Article Sensor element Nominal
resistance
Temperature range Equivalent Note
TG-DH4/PT100 PT100 100 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C -
TG-DH4/PT1000 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C -
TG-DH4/NTC1.8 NTC 1.8 1800 Ω/25°C -20...+120 °C TAC
TG-DH4/NTC2.2 NTC 2.2 2252 Ω/25°C -20...+120 °C Johnson Controls
TG-DH4/NTC10-01 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -20...+120 °C Aquatrol -
Johnson Controls -
Satchwell - Trend -
Cylon - Honeywell
TG-DH4/NTC10-02 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -20...+110 °C Carel - Evco -
Eliwell -
AB Industrietechnik
TG-DH4/NTC10-03 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C -20...+120 °C Andover -
Delta Controls -
Siebe - York
TG-DH4/NTC20 NTC 20 20 kΩ/25°C -20...+120 °C Honeywell
TG-DH4/NI1000-01 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C Siemens -
Landis & Staefa
TG-DH4/NI1000-02 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C Sauter
 139
S E N S O R S  A N D  S W I T C H E S
7
Immersion sensor with housing and well

Connection, well R1/2”
Material, probe Stainless steel, SUS304
Material, well Stainless steel, SUS304
Diameter, well 8 mm
Pressure rating PN25
Protection class IP65
Article Sensor element Nominal
resistance
Temperature range Equivalent Note
TG-DHW1/PT100 PT100 (DIN class
B)
100 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C -
TG-DHW1/PT1000 PT1000 (DIN class
B)
1000 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C -
TG-DHW1/NTC1.8 NTC 1.8 1800 Ω/25°C -20...+120 °C TAC
TG-DHW1/NTC2.2 NTC 2.2k3A1 2252 Ω/25°C -20...+120 °C Johnson Controls
TG-DHW1/NTC10-01 NTC 10k3A1 10 kΩ/25°C -20...+120 °C Aquatrol -
Johnson Controls -
Satchwell - Trend -
Cylon - Honeywell
TG-DHW1/NTC10-02 NTC 10k 10 kΩ/25°C -20...+110 °C Carel - Evco -
Eliwell -
AB Industrietechnik
TG-DHW1/NTC10-03 NTC 10k4A1 10 kΩ/25°C -20...+120 °C Andover -
Delta Controls -
Siebe - York
TG-DHW1/NTC20 NTC 20k6A1 20 kΩ/25°C -20...+120 °C Honeywell
TG-DHW1/NI1000-01 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C Siemens -
Landis & Staefa
TG-DHW1/NI1000-02 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C -20...+120 °C Sauter
140
S E N S O R S  A N D  S W I T C H E S
Immersion sensor with housing and well in acid-proof stainless steel
The sensor part has a clip fastening which makes it easy to mount. The sensor is supplied with well
model DR-90W.
Technical data
Temperature range -20…+120 °C
Cable gland M16
Time constant 18 s (12 s with heat-conductive paste)
Insertion length 90 mm
Connection, well R1/2”
Material, probe Stainless steel, SUS304
Material, well Acid-proof stainless steel, SUS316
Diameter, well 8 mm
Pressure rating PN25
Protection class IP65
Article Sensor element Nominal resistance Note
TG-DHWA/PT100 PT100 (DIN class B) 100 Ω/0°C
TG-DHWA/PT1000 PT1000 (DIN class B) 1000 Ω/0°C
Well
Well for immersion sensors.
Technical data
Connection R1/2”
Pressure rating PN25
Article Description Material Insertion length Note
DR-90R Well Acid-proof stainless steel, SUS316 90 mm
DR-90W Well for TG-DHW... Acid-proof stainless steel, SUS316 90 mm
DR-135R Well Acid-proof stainless steel, SUS316 135 mm
Accessories
Article Description Note
ADAPTER Adapter 1/4” to 1/2”. For mounting TG-D1... in 1/2”.
 141
S E N S O R S  A N D  S W I T C H E S
7
Room sensor
For room temperature measurement.
Technical data
Temperature range 0…50 °C
Protection class IP30
Article Sensor element Nominal resistance Equivalent Note
TG-R5/PT100 PT100 100 Ω/0°C -
TG-R5/PT1000 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C -
TG-R5/NTC1.8 NTC 1.8 1800 Ω/25°C TAC
TG-R5/NTC2.2 NTC 2.2 2252 Ω/25°C Johnson Controls
TG-R5/NTC10-01 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C Aquatrol - Johnson
Controls - Satchwell - Trend
- Cylon - Honeywell
TG-R5/NTC10-02 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C Carel - Evco - Eliwell -
AB Industrietechnik
TG-R5/NTC10-03 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C Andover - Delta Controls -
Siebe - York
TG-R5/NTC20 NTC 20 20 kΩ/25°C Honeywell
TG-R5/NI1000-01 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C Siemens - Landis & Staefa
TG-R5/NI1000-02 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C Sauter
Room sensor with setpoint adjustment
For room temperature measurement. Can also be used for setpoint adjustment only.
Technical data
Sensor element PT1000 (DIN class B)

-5 98.0 980 6159 9533 42317 33900 37316 92322 978 973
-10 96.1 961 7730 12460 55304 42470 47549 122431 956 946
-15 94.1 941 9771 16428 72911 53410 61031 163777 935 919
-20 92.2 922 12443 21860 97006 67770 78930 221088 914 893
-25 90.2 902 15969 29398 130306 86430 102889 301297 893 867
-30 88.2 882 20659 39908 176803 111300 135233 414698 872 842
-35 86.3 863 26955 54751 242427 144100 179282 576763 851 816
-40 84.3 843 35480 75953 336098 188500 239828 810861 831 791
Sensor characteristics, other elements (PT100(0)/Ni1000…/NTC…)
Outdoor sensor
Technical data
Temperature range -30…+70 °C
Cable gland M16
Protection class IP65
Article Sensor element Nominal resistance Equivalent Note
TG-UH/PT100 PT100 100 Ω/0°C -
TG-UH/PT1000 PT1000 1000 Ω/0°C -
TG-UH/NTC1.8 NTC 1.8 1800 Ω/25°C TAC
TG-UH/NTC2.2 NTC 2.2 2252 Ω/25°C Johnson Controls
TG-UH/NTC10-01 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C Aquatrol - Johnson
Controls - Satchwell - Trend
- Cylon - Honeywell
TG-UH/NTC10-02 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C Carel - Evco - Eliwell -
AB Industrietechnik
TG-UH/NTC10-03 NTC 10 10 kΩ/25°C Andover - Delta Controls -
Siebe - York
TG-UH/NTC20 NTC 20 20 kΩ/25°C Honeywell
TG-UH/NI1000-01 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C Siemens - Landis & Staefa
TG-UH/NI1000-02 Ni1000 1000 Ω/0°C Sauter
Setpoint device for PT1000 sensors
Setpoint device which gives resistance corresponding to the standard PT1000 table.
Technical data
Temperature range 5…30 °C